
 

2018 Tough Truck Madness Event Results 

Car Division 

1st Place – Tyler Hemer – 2008 Chevy Cobalt 

2nd Place – Cole Burgart – 1998 Buick LeSabre 

3rd Place – Bryce Ackerman – 1996 Pontiac Grand Am 

4th Place – Jayden Jost – 1997 Pontiac Grand Am 

 
 

Round 1 (Time Passes for qualification placement with slowest 2 eliminated) 

Doug Cannegieter – 2000 Oldsmobile Intrigue – DNF – eliminated 

Adam Langreck – 1995 Ford Contour – 25.12 seconds advances on time 

Connor Dietz – 1999 Buick Park Avenue – 27.69 seconds advances on time 

Hunter Waddell – 2001 Chevy Cavalier – 27.84 seconds eliminated on time 

Tyler Hemer – 2008 Chevy Cobalt – 21.69 seconds advances on time 

Lane Johnson – 1997 Buick LeSabre – 23.44 seconds advances on time 

Adam Burgart – 1996 Oldsmobile Intrigue – 26.44 seconds advances on time 

Kinlee Jordan – 2003 Chevy Cavalier – 25.27 seconds advances on time 

Trae Jordan – 1996 Pontiac Bonneville – 27.47 seconds advances on time 

Ben Luebbers – 2002 Ford Crown Victoria – 26.81 seconds advances on time 

Blake Johnson – 2000 Pontiac Grand Prix – 27.37 seconds advances on time 

McKenna Meinecke – 1998 Buick Century (Custom) – 27.25 seconds advances on time 

Ethan Nuss – 2000 Hyundai Elantra – 25.47 seconds advances on time 

Tad Chapin – 1997 Chevy Monte Carlo – 23.96 seconds advances on time 

Bryce Ackerman – 1999 Pontiac Grand Am – 22.56 seconds advances on time 

Courtney Carolus – 2003 Chevy Impala – 27.74 seconds advances on time 

Jayden Jost – 1997 Pontiac Grand Am – 23.82 seconds advances on time 

Cole Burgart – 1998 Buick LeSabre – 22.13 seconds advances on time 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Round 2 

Tyler Hemer – 2008 Chevy Cobalt – 22.21 seconds won against Courtney Carolus – 2003 Chevy Impala 

Ethan Nuss – 2000 Hyundai Elantra – 21.12 seconds won against Kinlee Jordan – 2003 Chevy Cavalier 

Lane Johnson – 1997 Buick LeSabre – 23.29 seconds won against Blake Johnson – 2000 Pontiac Grand Prix 

Jayden Jost – 1997 Pontiac Grand Am – 21.87 seconds won against McKenna Meinecke – 1998 Buick Century (Custom)  

Cole Burgart – 1998 Buick LeSabre – 20.28 seconds won against Connor Dietz – 1999 Buick Park Avenue 

Adam Burgart – 1996 Oldsmobile Intrigue – 22.25 seconds won against Adam Langreck – 1995 Ford Contour 

Bryce Ackerman – 1999 Pontiac Grand Am – 24.47 seconds won against Trae Jordan – 1996 Pontiac Bonneville 

Tad Chapin – 1997 Chevy Monte Carlo – 25.22 seconds won against Ben Luebbers – 2002 Ford Crown Victoria 

 

Round 3 

Tyler Hemer – 2008 Chevy Cobalt – 22.22 seconds won against Ethan Nuss – 2000 Hyundai Elantra 

Jayden Jost – 1997 Pontiac Grand Am – 20.06 seconds won against Lane Johnson – 1997 Buick LeSabre* 

Cole Burgart – 1998 Buick LeSabre – 20.22 seconds won against Adam Burgart – 1996 Oldsmobile Intrigue 

Bryce Ackerman – 1999 Pontiac Grand Am – 19.50 seconds won against Tad Chapin – 1997 Chevy Monte Carlo 
 

Round 4 

* Tyler Hemer – 2008 Chevy Cobalt – 22.40 seconds won against Lane Johnson – 1997 Buick LeSabre 

Cole Burgart – 1998 Buick LeSabre – 18.75 seconds won against Bryce Ackerman – 1999 Pontiac Grand Am 

     *- There was a scoring error that allowed Lane Johnson to advance instead of Jayden Jost.  Jayden was awarded 4th place. 
 

Final Round  

Tyler Hemer – 2008 Chevy Cobalt –won against Cole Burgart – 1998 Buick LeSabre 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

2018 Tough Truck Madness Event Results 

Short Wheel Base Division 

1st Place – Nick West – 1995 Isuzu Amigo 

2nd Place – Frank Kneckt – 1996 Jeep Grand Cherokee 

3rd Place – Ethan Bixby – 1998 Jeep Grand Cherokee 

4th Place – Brandon Ackerman – 1997 Jeep Grand Cherokee 
 

 

Round 1 (Time Passes for qualification placement with 0 eliminated for slowest times) 

Ethan Bixby – 1998 Jeep Grand Cherokee – 21.35 seconds advances on time 

Jonah Light – 1994 Jeep Cherokee – 21.28 seconds advances on time 

Ethan Gasch – 1998 Jeep Cherokee – DNF – however was able to repair vehicle to advance 

Jeremy Bevard – 1994 Pontiac Silhouette – 29.94 seconds advances on time 

Jennifer Wittenburg – 1999 Ford Explorer – 28.35 seconds advances on time 

Andrew Busch – 1998 Ford Explorer – 24.09 seconds advances on time 

Dalton Feckers – 1996 Ford Ranger – 22.18 seconds advances on time 

Cory Chapin – 1999 Chevrolet S10 – 27.84 seconds advances on time 

Nick West – 1992 Isuzu Amigo – 20.10 seconds advances on time 

Rylan Duffy – 1989 Chevy Blazer – 21.66 seconds advances on time 

Ethan Miller – 1995 Geo Tracker – 20.94 seconds advances on time 

Nathan Kremer – 1990 Chevrolet S10 – 23.88 seconds advances on time 

Brandon Ackerman – 1997 Jeep Grand Cherokee – 20.41 seconds advances on time 

Alex Lukes – 1996 Ford Ranger – 22.03 seconds advances on time 

Frank Knecht – 1996 Jeep Grand Cherokee – 24.57 seconds advances on time 

Al Niles – 1989 Dodge Ram Charger – 27.90 seconds advances on time 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Round 2 

Nick West – 1995 Isuzu Amigo – 18.56 seconds won against Ethan Gasch – 1998 Jeep Cherokee 

Dalton Feckers – 1996 Ford Ranger – 19.44 seconds won against Nathan Kremer – 1990 Chevrolet S10 

Jonah Light – 1994 Jeep Cherokee – 21.72 seconds won against Al Niles – 1989 Dodge Ram Charger 

Ethan Bixby – 1998 Jeep Grand Cherokee – 1938 seconds won against Cory Chapin – 1999 Chevrolet S10 

*Brandon Ackerman – 1997 Jeep Grand Cherokee – 33.91 seconds won on a bye run  

Andrew Busch – 1998 Ford Explorer – 22.00 seconds won against Alex Lukes – 1996 Ford Ranger 

Ethan Miller – 1995 Geo Tracker – 21.16 seconds won against Jennifer Wittenburg – 1999 Ford Explorer 

Frank Knecht – 1996 Jeep Grand Cherokee – 18.81 seconds won against Rylan Duffy – 1989 Chevy Blazer 

      *Jeremy Bevard – 1994 Pontiac Silhouette was unable to make the second round due to a breakdown. 

 

Round 3 

Nick West – 1995 Isuzu Amigo – 17.16 seconds won against Dalton Feckers – 1996 Ford Ranger 

Ethan Bixby – 1998 Jeep Grand Cherokee – 18.56 seconds won against Jonah Light – 1994 Jeep Cherokee 

Brandon Ackerman – 1997 Jeep Grand Cherokee – 19.75 seconds won against Andrew Busch – 1998 Ford Explorer 

Frank Knecht – 1996 Jeep Grand Cherokee – 17.93 seconds won against Ethan Miller – 1995 Geo Tracker 

 

Round 4 

Nick West – 1995 Isuzu Amigo – 17.91 seconds won against Ethan Bixby – 1998 Jeep Grand Cherokee 

Frank Knecht – 1996 Jeep Grand Cherokee – 18.16 seconds won against Brandon Ackerman – 1997 Jeep Grand Cherokee 
 

Finals 

Nick West – 1995 Isuzu Amigo –won against Frank Knecht – 1996 Jeep Grand Cherokee 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2018 Tough Truck Madness Event Results 

Long Wheel Base Division 

1st Place – Ben Wilson – 2000 Chevrolet Silverado 

2nd Place – Travis Reid – 1997 Chevrolet Silverado 

3rd Place – Josh Ackman – 1990 Chevrolet Silverado 

4th Place – Jeremy Bevard – 1995 Ford F150 

 

Round 1 (Time Passes for qualification placement with 0 eliminated for slowest times) 

Madison Stoffregen – 2004 Dodge Durango – 26.17 seconds advances on time 

Jeremy Bevard – 1995 Ford F150 – 24.57 seconds advances on time 

Ben Wilson – 2000 Chevrolet Silverado – 27.59 seconds advances on time 

Travis Reid – 1997 Chevrolet Silverado – 28.67 seconds advances on time 

Brandin Frey – Motorhome (Freedom Wagon) – 49.78 seconds advances on time 

Josh Ackman – 1990 Chevrolet Silverado – 31.14 seconds advances on time 

Josh Beyer – 1985 Chevy G20 Van – 39.47 seconds advances on time 

Brandon Nading – 1986 Ford E250 Van – 29.25 seconds advances on time 

Tyler Stotler – 1993 Chevy 1500 Pickup – 28.22 seconds advances on time 

Dillon Auchstetter – 1998 Chevy S10 – 41.41 seconds advances on time 

 

Round 2 

Jeremy Bevard – 1995 Ford F150 – 32.97 seconds won on a bye run 

Josh Beyer – 1985 Chevy G20 Van – 31.78 seconds won against Dillon Auchstetter – 1998 Chevy S10 

Tyler Stotler – 1993 Chevy 1500 Pickup – 28.10 seconds won on a bye run 

Travis Reid – 1997 Chevrolet Silverado – 33.47 seconds won on a bye run 

Madison Stoffregen – 2004 Dodge Durango – 35.19 seconds won on a bye run 

Josh Ackman – 1990 Chevrolet Silverado – 29.12 seconds won against Brandin Frey – Motorhome (Freedom Wagon) 

Ben Wilson – 2000 Chevrolet Silverado – 27.07 seconds won on a bye run 

Brandon Nading – 1986 Ford E250 Van – 32.75 seconds won on a bye run 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Round 3 

Jeremy Bevard – 1995 Ford F150 – 24.22 seconds won against Josh Beyer – 1985 Chevy G20 Van 

Travis Reid – 1997 Chevrolet Silverado – 26.63 seconds won against Tyler Stotler – 1993 Chevy 1500 Pickup 

Josh Ackman – 1990 Chevrolet Silverado – 23.72 seconds won against Madison Stoffregen – 2004 Dodge Durango 

Ben Wilson – 2000 Chevrolet Silverado – 22.94 seconds won against Brandon Nading – 1986 Ford E250 Van 

 

Round 4 

Travis Reid – 1997 Chevrolet Silverado – 22.28 seconds won against Jeremy Bevard – 1995 Ford F150  

Ben Wilson – 2000 Chevrolet Silverado – 21.59 seconds won against Josh Ackman – 1990 Chevy Silverado 
 

Finals 

Ben Wilson – 2000 Chevrolet Silverado won against Travis Reid – 1997 Chevrolet Silverado  


